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OPCC FOI reference: 73-2017 
 
Request: 
 
1. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and 
process in 2014? 
2. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and 
process in 2015? 
3. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and 
process in 2016? 
4. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2014? 
5. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2015? 
6. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2016? 
7. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2014? 
8. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2015? 
9. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2016? 
10. How much do you charge an individual to process a subject access request? 
 
 
Response 1 – 10: 
 
Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 places two duties on public authorities. 
Unless exemptions apply, the first duty at Section 1(1) (a) is to confirm or deny whether the 
information specified in a request is held. The second duty at Section 1(1) (b) is to disclose 
information that has been confirmed as being held. 
 
I can confirm that information is held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner, 
the details of which are as follows: 
 
1) One (1) subject access request was received and processed in the year 2014 
2) Zero (0) subject access requests were received and processed in the year 2015 
3) One (1) subject access request was received and processed in the year 2016 
4) Zero (0) subject access requests were rejected in the year 2014 
5) Zero (0) subject access requests were rejected in the year 2015 
6) Zero (0) subject access requests were rejected in the year 2016 
7) There is no information held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner as it is 

undertaken by the members of staff as part of their role(s) 
8) There is no information held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner as it is 

undertaken by the members of staff as part of their role(s) 
9) There is no information held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner as it is 

undertaken by the members of staff as part of their role(s) 
10) There is a fee of £10 for a subject access request  
          
 
(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 03/10/17)
  


